

InterCommunicationsInc®

1375 Dove Street, Suite 200 Newport Beach, California 92660 (949) 644-7520 Fax (949) 640-5739 intercom@intercommunications.com

Toni Alexander Selected for Prestigious ULI Jury

April 27, 2020 - InterCom® President and Creative Toni Alexander has been chosen to serve on the jury for the 2020 ULI Urban Open Space Award. Now in its tenth year, the award recognizes transformative open spaces including parks, plazas, squares, memorials, trails and more—and honors the full impact



of an open space, from its design and financing, to its sustainability and resilience, to its economic and social impact on adjacent communities.

Although Ms. Alexander has previously served on the panel of jurors for the ULI Global Awards for Excellence, this marks the first time she has been invited to judge the merits of landscape architecture and open space design.

"I'm excited and feel honored to be chosen by ULI to help judge this important competition, said Toni Alexander. "When you think about the density of our cities today, the relief provided by innovative open spaces adds immeasurably to the experience of spending time in an urban environment. It's so important, as an industry, to acknowledge both the design professionals and financial backers who are bringing such places to life."

InterCom is a global branding and marketing company providing vision and imaging for destinations and real estate projects worldwide. Over the past three decades, the company has contributed to over \$15 billion in real estate sales and acquisitions for its clients. For information, please contact Toni Alexander at 949.697.2126 or visit www.intercommunications.com.